96047360

DEFT-01 RECORDING

- -T\$0012 TAAN 8754 01/18/96 11:27:50
- 47666 \$ CG *-96-047360
- COOK COURTY RECORDER

THE ABOVE SPACE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

TRUST TO TRUST

1000 M utor day of ___ January This Indenture, made this ____ LaSalle National Trust, N. A. anational banking, as lociation, Chicago, illinois, as Trustee under the provisions of a Deed or Deeds 19 72 and Young as Trust Number 44143 (the "Trustee"). TRUST COMPANY as Trustee under Trust No. 11-5159 5400 West Lawrence verue. Chicago, Illinois 50625 and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, does hereby yount sell and convey unto the Grantee(s), the Jollowing _County, Illinois, to wit described real estate, situated in ...

SEE EXHIBIT "B" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

は1988年である。これには1987年では1987年である。 VILLAGE OF NILES REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX 3512

I hereby declare that the attraced deed represents a for enetic oungin for more stone of Berngraph g. Secritary, in the Boat Linese Landfer Tax Act. Man

THIS CONVEYANCE IS MADE PURSUANT TO DIRECTION AND WITH AUTHORITY TO CONVEY DIRECTLY TO THE TRUST GRANTEE NAMED MEREIN. THE POWERS AND AUTHORITY CONFERRED UPON SAID TRUST GRANTEE ARE RECITED ON THE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A" WHICH IS EXPRESSLY INCORPORATED HEREIN AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Properly Address Non NE Conner Willwanker & Golf Ro, Wiles, IL

Permanent Index Number: 09-14-200-045; 09-14-200-049

together with the tenements and appurtenances thereunto belonging

BOX 333-CTI

o the proper use, benefit and behoof of the Grantee(s) forever.

This Deed is executed pursuant to and in the exercise of the power and authority granted to and vested in said Trusfee by the terms of said Deed or Deeds in Trust delivered to said Trustee in pursuance of the trust agreement above mentioned. This Deed is made subject to the lien of every Trust Deed or Mortgage (if any there be) of record in said county affecting the said real estate or any part thereof given to secure the payment of money and remaining unreleased at the date of the delivery hereof.

in Witness Whereof, the Trusige has caused its corporate seal to be hereto affixed, and has caused its name to be signed to these presents by its Assistant Vice President and attested by its Assistant Secretary, the day and year first above writters. Zww Ea Saile National Trust, N.A. as successor Trustee to

	LaSalle National Trust, N.A. /** as Trustee as aloresaid,
nancy a stack	By Joseph Tul Janes
Assistant Secretary	Assistent Vice President Senior
This instrument was prepared by:	LaSallo National Trust, N.A.
Joseph W. Lang/vh	Real Estate Trust Department
Ox	135 South LaSalle Street Chicago, Illinois 60603-4192
State of Illinois County of Cook SS:	
, Vicki Howe	a Notary Public in and for said County,
in the State aloresaid. Do Hereby Certify thatJ	oscob W. Lang
Senior	7/2.
Assistant Vice President of LaSalle National Trust, N.A., and	Nancy A. Stack
Assistant Secretary thereof, personally known to me to be the instrument as such Assistant Vice President and Assistant Secretary acknowledged that they signed and delivered said instrument a act of said Trustee, for the uses and purposes therein set forth; at that he as custodian of the corporate seal of said Trustee did his own free and voluntary act, and as the tree and voluntary act.	relary respectively, appeared before me this day in person and a their own free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary and said Assistant Secretary did also then and there acknowledge affix said corporate seal of said trustee to said instrument as act of said Trustee for the uses and nurposes therein set forth.
Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this 12t	th day of January A.D. 19 96
	Puke Moure
	Vicike //pourse Notary Public

960473430

EXHIBIT "A"

To have and to road the said premises with the appurtenances, upon the trusts and for uses and purposes herein and in said trust agreement set forth.

Full power and authority is hereby granted to said frustee to improve, protect and subdivide said premises or any part thereof, to dedicate parks, streets, highways or allieys and to vacate any subdivision or part thereof, and to resubdivide said property as often as desired, to contract to self, to grant options to purchase, to self on any terms, to convey, either with or without consideration, to convey said premises or any part thereof to a successor or successor or successor or successors in trust all of the title, estate, powers and authorities vested in said trustee, to donate, to dedicate, to mortgage, pledge or otherwise encumber, said property, or any part thereof, from time to lime, in possession or reversion, by leases to commence in praesentior in futuro, and upon any terms and for any period or periods of time, not excelled in a mend, change or modify leases and the terms and provisions thereof at any time or times hereafter, to contract to make leases and to grant or closes to lease and options to renew leases and options to purchase the whole or any part of the reversion and to contract respecting the mun ner of fixing the amount of present or future rentals, to partition or to exchange said property, or any part thereof, for other real or personal property, for grant essements or charges of any kind, to release, convey or assign any right, title or interest in or about or easement appurtenant to said premises or any part thereof, and to deal with the same, whether similar to or different from the ways above specified, at any time or times hereafter.

In no case shall any party dealing with said (rustee in relation to said primises, or to whom said premises or any part thereof shall be conveyed, contracted to be sold, leased or mortgaged by said trustee, be obliged to see to the application of any purchase money, rent, or money borrowed or advanced on said premises, or be obliged to see that the terms of this trust have been compiled with, or be obliged to inquire into the necessity or expediency of any act of said trustee, or be obliged to inquire into any of the terms of said trust agreement, and every deed, trust deed, mangage, lease or other instrument executed by soid trustee in relation to said real estate shall be conclusive evidence in layor of every person relying upon or claiming under any such conveyance, lease or other instrument. (a) that at the time of the delivery thereof the trust created by this Indenture and by said trust agreement was in the force and effect, (b) that such conveyance or other instrument was executed in accordance with the trusts, conditions and limitations or named in this Indenture and in said trust agreement or in some amendment thereof and binding upon all beneficiaries thereunder. (c) that said trustee was duly authorized and empowered to execute and deliver every such deed, frust deed, lease, mortgage or other instrument and (i) if the conveyance is made to a successor of successors in trust, that such successor or successors in trust have been properly appointed and are fully vested with all the title, estate, rights, powers, authorities, duties and obligations of its, his or their predecessor in trust.

The interest of each and every beneficiary hereunder and of all persons claiming under them or any of them shall be only in the earnings, avails and proceeds arising from the sale or other disposition of said real estate, and such interest is hereby declared to be personal property, and no beneficiary hereunder shall have any title or interest, legal or equitable, in or to said real estate as such, but only an interest in the earnings, avails and proceeds thereof as aloresaid.

If the title to any of the above lands is now or hereafter registered, the Registrar of Titles is hereby directed not to register or note in the certificate of title or duplicate thereof, or memorial, the words "in trust" or "upon condition," or "with limitations," or words of similar import, in accordance with the statute in such cases made and provided.

Property of Cook County Clark's Office

9:0.7300

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT B

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1:

A TRACT OF LAND HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS PARCEL 1A, SEING PART OF A PARCEL OF LAND IDENTIFIED FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS DESCRIPTION AS PARCEL 1, SAID PARCEL 1 BEING DAF

THAT PART OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF SECTION 14, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AND THAT PART OF BLOCKS 3 AND 4 OF SUPERIOR COURT COMMISSIONEPS DIVISION OF PART OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 AND PART OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 14 BOUNDED BY A LINE DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 14 WITH THE CENTER LINE OF MILWAUKEE AVENUE; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG THE CENTER LINE OF SAID ROLD, 1,047.94 FEET, THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ALONG A LINE DRAWN AT RIGHT ANGLES TO SAID CENTER LINE 55,22 FEET TO THE NORTHEASTERLY LINE OF MILWAUKEE AVENUE AS SAID LINE 15 DESCRIBED IN THAT CAUSE ENTITLED STATE OF ILLINOIS AGAINST METROPOLITAN INSUPANCE COMPANY - CONDEMNATION - 60 'S' 9982 TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUING NORTHEASTERLY ALONG SAID LINE DRAWN AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE CENTER LINE OF M.LWAUKEE AVENUE, 495.37 FEET TO A POINT ON A LINE DESCRIBED AS BEGINNING AT A POINT IN THE NORTHWESTERLY LINE OF THE RESUBDIVISION OF GOLF MILL SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF SAID SECTION 14, SAID POINT BEING IN A STRAIGHT LINE DRAWN NORTHWESTERLY FROM A POINT WHICH IS 33.16 FEET EAST, AS MEASURED ON THE SOUTH LINE OF THE SCUTHWEST CORNER OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 2/3 OF SAID SECTION AND 263,17 FEST NORTH, AS MEASURED ON THE WEST LINE OF THE SCUTHWEST CORNER OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 14 (SAID POINT STATE 550.0 FEET NORTHEASTERLY MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES, OF THE CENTER LINE OF MILWAUKEE AVENUE; TO A POINT IN THE SOUTH LINE OF BLOCK 3 IN SUPERIOR COURT COMMISSIONERS DIVISION, AS AFORESAID, WHICH IS 312.09 FEET EAST OF THE SOUTHWEST COULER OF SAID BLOCK 3 AND 550.0 FEET NORTHEASTERLY, MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES, OF THE CENTER LINE OF MILWAUKEE AVENUE AS SHOWN ON THE RECORDED PLAT OF SAID SUPERIOR CULPT COMMISSIONERS DIVISION, BEING ALSO THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE OF CALLETO AND CATINO'S GOLF VIEW GARDENS, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 10 AND SAID LINE EXTENDED NORTHWESTERLY: THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ALONG THE LACT DESCRIBED LINE AND SAID LINE EXTENDED, 1,068.53 FERT TO AN INTERSECTION WITH A LINE 512.60 FEET SCUTH, AS MEASURED ALONG THE WEST LINE OF BLOCK 3 OF SUPERIOR COURT COMMISSIONERS DIVISION AND PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH LINE OF SAID SECTION 14; THENCE WEST ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE 149.23 FEET TO A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF LOT 1 OF FRITZ'S RESUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1 TO 4 INCLUSIVE, IN FRITZ'S SUBDIVISION, A SUBDIVISION IN THE NORTHWEST 1/4 AND IN THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 14: THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID LOT 1, 35.62 FEET TO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER THEREOF; THENCE WEST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID FRITZ'S RESUBDIVISION, BEING ALSO A LINE 100.0 FEET NORTH, MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES, AND PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH LINE OF BLOCK 4 IN SAID SUPERIOR COURT COMMISSIONERS DIVISION, A DISTANCE OF 137.72 FEET TO A POINT ON SAID LINE, 306.52 FEET EAST OF THE ANGLE POINT, 30.71 FEET MORTHEASTERLY OF THE NORTHEASTERLY LINE OF MILWAUKEE AVENUE IN THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID FRITZ' RESUBDIVISION; THENCE SOUTH PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF BLOCK 3, 181.14 FEET TO A POINT ON A LINE 81.0 FEET SOUTH, MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES, AND PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH LINE OF BLOCK 4 OF SUPERIOR COURT

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

96047360

UNOFFICIAL COPY

COMMISSIONERS DIVISION AS AFORESAID; THENCE WEST ALONG THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE 211.26 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH THE NORTHEASTERLY LINE OF MILWAUKEE AVENUE, SAID MORTHEASTERLY LINE BEING A LINE 33.0 FEET MORTHEASTERLY, MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES, AND PARALLEL WITH THE CENTER LINE OF SAID ROAD AS SHOWN ON THE PLAT OF SAID SUPERIOR COURT COMMISSIONERS DIVISION; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG SAID NORTHEASTERLY LINE OF MILWAUKEE AVENUE, 218.11 FEET TO AN ANGLE POINT IN SAID NORTHEASTERLY LINE, BEING ALSO THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF SAID LINE WITH THE NORTHRASTERLY LINE OF MILWAUKEE AVENUE AS PER THE CONDEMNATION, AS AFORESAID; THENCE CONTINUING SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG THE NORTHEASTERLY LINE OF MILWAUKEE AVENUE AS PER SAID CONDEMNATION, 454.86 FEET TO AN ANGLE POINT IN SAID NORTHEASTERLY LINE, SAID POINT BEING 53.70 FEET NORTHEASTERLY OF THE CLATTER LINE OF MILWAUKUE AVENUE AS PER SAID SUPERIOR COURT COMMISSIONERS DIVISION; THENCE CONTINUING SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG THE NORTHEASTERLY LINE OF MILWAUKEE AVENUE, 338. 2 FEET TO A POINT ON THE SCUTHERLY LINE OF BLOCK 4 OF SAID SUPERIOR COURT COMMISSIONERS DIVISION 56.13 FEET EASTERLY OF THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID BLOCK 4; THENCE CONTINUING SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG SAID NORTHEASTERLY LINE OF MILWAUREE AVENUE 94.0 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, EXCEPTING THEREFROM THE SOUTHEASTERLY 700.0 FEET, AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE SOUTHEASTERLY LINE THEREOF, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

SAID PARCEL 1A BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED PARCEL 1, SAID POINT BEING ON THE NORTHEASTERLY LINE OF MILWAUKEE AVENUE PER SUPERIOR COURT COMMISSIONERS DIVISIONS; THENCE NORTH 29 DEGREES 07 MINUTES 32 SECONDS WEST ALG SAID NORTHEASTERLY LINE OF MILWAUKEE AVENUE 29.78 PEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUING NORTH 29 DEGREES 07 MINUTES 32 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID NORTHEASTERLY LINE OF MILWAUKEE AVENUE 140.16 FEET; THENCE NORTH 63 DECREES 25 MINUITES 42 SECONDS E. PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTHEASTERLY LINE OF SAID PARCED 1, A DIST OF 102.48 FEET THENCE SOUTH 26 DEGREES 34 MINUTES 18 SECONDS EAST 140.02 FART; THE SOUTH 63 DEGREES 2 5 MINUTES 42 SECONDS WEST 96.24 FEET TO THE PLACE OF LEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Property of Cook County Clark's Office

9604736

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated: 1996	Signature: Zana Addl	<u>(, </u>
90	Grantor or Agent	
Q _f	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1
Subscribed and sworn to before		
me by the said		
this day of This 1, 199		
Notary Public	DEBORAH M. WOODRUM NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRED 10-30-90	
Avoidity a Mosso	MY COMMINSION EXPINES 10-30-00	

The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust it either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated: 11 4 , 1996	Signature: - ida al delle	
	Grantee or Agent	
Subscribed and sworn to before	parameter and a second a second and a second a second and	
me by the said	OFFICIAL SEAL DEBORAH M, WOODRUM	
this day of life.	NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS	
4 71 44	MYCOMMISSION EXPIRES 10-30-00	
Notary Public 1	Land Grand	

NOTE:

Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, is exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office